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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Petitioner hereby provides notice to change 

Petitioner’s name, and the name of the real party-in-interest, to Apple Inc. 

Applicant when preparing the Joinder Petition errored in listing the real party-in-

interest as Samsung Electronics America, Inc. and Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. 

No other updates are made at this time. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 
 
BY:  /s/  Adam P. Seitz    
Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 
Overland Park, KS 66211 
Telephone: (913) 777-5600 
Facsimile: (913) 777-5601 
Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com 
 
Paul R. Hart (Reg. No. 59,646) 
ERISE IP, P.A. 
5299 DTC Blvd., Suite 1340 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111 
Telephone: (913) 777-5600 
Facsimile: (913) 777-5601 
Paul.Hart@eriseip.com 

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER APPLE INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on March 14, 

2022, the foregoing Petitioner’s Reply in Support of Motion for Joinder was served 

via electronic filing with the Board and via Electronic mail on the following 

practitioners of record for Patent Owner: 

Vincent J. Rubino, III 
vrubino@fabricantllp.com 
Peter Lambrianakos 
plambrianakos@fabricantllp.com 
Alfred R. Fabricant 
ffabricant@fabricantllp.com 
Richard M. Cowell 
rcowell@fabricantllp.com 
 
FABRICANT LLP 
411 Theodore Fremd Avenue,  
Suite 206 South 
Rye, New York 10580 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
BY:  /s/  Adam P. Seitz   
Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206 

COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER APPLE INC. 
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